
RACE  1	 7:23 PM	 ($38000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2100m
1	 131441	 Fellow (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 13.2%	 D Bolte	 17.6%
2	 511236	 Pretty Tiger (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 19.1%	 F Vermeulen	 11.7%
3	 116211	 Centrical (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 10.8%	 S Wattel	 14.5%
4	 787541	 Machete (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 15.7%	 F Chappet	 14.2%
5	 211248	 Prince De Montfort (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 D&p Prod’homme	 8.8%
6	 420447	 Olaway (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.6%	 S Dehez	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 3	 Centrical (ire)
	 1	 Fellow (ger)
	 2	 Pretty Tiger (ire)
	 4	 Machete (fr)

5	 Prince De Montfort 	 50%
2	 Pretty Tiger (ire)	 42%

Race Preview: Centrical (ire) One to beat. Fellow (ger) Should have a role to play again. Pretty 
Tiger (ire) Can get into the picture. Machete (fr) Has claims again despite a 1,5kg penalty.

RACE  2	 7:58 PM	 ($80000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1000m
1	 311886	 Tudo Bem	 58.5	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 12.0%	 M Boutin	 10.2%
2	 011842	 Forza Capitano	 58.5	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 H Pantall	 12.2%
3	 611384	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 8.5%	 C H Plisson	 5.1%
4	 141160	 Brostaigh (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 D B Mcmonagle	 20.0%	 J P O’brien	 17.1%
5	 163429	 White Lavender (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 14.5%	 K R Burke	 14.2%
6	 232253	 Vicious Harry (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 M D Sanchez	 13.7%
7	 271523	 Perdika	 53	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 G Boughey	 29.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 White Lavender (ire)
	 4	 Brostaigh (ire)
	 7	 Perdika
	 6	 Vicious Harry (fr)

5	 White Lavender 	 33%
6	 Vicious Harry (fr)	 33%
1	 Tudo Bem	 17%

Race Preview: White Lavender (ire) Will be hard to beat on that form. Brostaigh (ire) Consistent for 
the most part and has solid form references. Perdika Will have a role to play. Vicious Harry (fr) Can 
have a say.

RACE  3	 8:33 PM	 ($100000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2000m
1	 1112	 Ch’ezza (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 15.7%	 F Rohaut	 16.0%
2	 102244	 Al Faisal (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 T Fourcy	 11.3%
3	 117211	 Edalbar (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 X T-demeaulte	 12.4%
4	 18	 Ivan De Faust (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 10.6%	 T Fourcy	 11.3%
5	 3	 Han Rastaban (pol)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 11.8%	 C Gourdain	 5.9%
6	 0	 Picasso T (hol)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 13.6%	 M S Postema-mulder	 0.0%
7	 321527	 Abbes (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 A De Mieulle	 0.0%
8	 497705	 Riska Lotoise (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 10.4%	 P Corsi	 0.0%
9	 621	 Al Riffaa (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 19.1%	 F Rohaut	 16.0%
10	 9	 Papillion T (hol)	 54	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 G T Zoetelief	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Abbes (fr)
	 1	 Ch’ezza (fr)
	 3	 Edalbar (fr)
	 9	 Al Riffaa (fr)

1	 Ch’ezza (fr)	 100%
3	 Edalbar (fr)	 60%
9	 Al Riffaa (fr)	 56%
5	 Han Rastaban (pol)	 33%
7	 Abbes (fr)	 22%

7	 Abbes (fr)	 2:10.55
9	 Al Riffaa (fr)	 2:14.10
8	 Riska Lotoise 	 2:14.95
3	 Edalbar (fr)	 2:16.00
5	 Han Rastaban 	2:16.70

Race Preview: Abbes (fr) Will be difficult to beat. Ch’ezza (fr) Has the means to be competitive. 
Edalbar (fr) Can have a say. Al Riffaa (fr) Have a role to play here if making further improvement. 
Warrants respect.

RACE  4	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2500m
1	 452313	 Abondant (fr)	 60	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 10.3%	 P Bary	 15.6%
2	 172420	 Stallone (ger)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 12.5%	 H Blume	 12.0%
3	 3217	 Louvagny (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 G Mosse	 12.0%	 M Delzangles	 11.6%
4	 191655	 Joey Up (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 10.1%	 J Carayon	 9.2%
5	 225136	 Utamaro (ger)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 5.4%	 Mme C Bocksai	 11.1%
6	 370532	 La Fille Du Sud (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 P Decouz	 13.6%
7	 232087	 Thunderspeed (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Ferland	 18.8%
8	 221391	 Matauri Gold	 58.5	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 8.1%	 M Brasme	 11.5%
9	 006142	 Berkane (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 15.7%	 M D Sanchez	 13.7%
10	 132204	 Tauran Shaman (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 G Bietolini	 10.3%
11	 868162	 Santurin (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 M Velon	 7.8%	 Mme C Bocksai	 11.1%
12	 251321	 Flatten The Curve (fr)	 56.5	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 Mlle C Fey	 7.8%
13	 062459	 Mykiss (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 G Batistic	 8.8%
14	 526193	 Aljanah (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 11.0%	 M Brasme	 11.5%
15	 028258	 Situmeledemandais (fr)	55	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 10.8%	 D Smaga	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 Abondant (fr)
	 7	 Thunderspeed (fr)
	 9	 Berkane (fr)
	 8	 Matauri Gold

5	 Utamaro (ger)	 50%
13	Mykiss (fr)	 33%
12	Flatten The Curve 	 33%
15	Situmeledemandais	27%
4	 Joey Up (fr)	 25%

Race Preview: Abondant (fr) Should play a leading role here. Thunderspeed (fr) Caught the eye 
last time. Berkane (fr) Warrants respect. Matauri Gold Has a lot more to do in this grade/company.

RACE  5	 9:50 PM	 ($650000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 112352	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 A G Botti	 11.9%
2	 4112	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 A Schutz	 17.2%
3	 121	 Valimi (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 J C Rouget	 25.2%
4	 312121	 Kendly (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 19.1%	 P Sogorb	 12.8%
5	 117	 Knight (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 19.5%	 S & E Crisford	 22.1%
6	 2111	 American Flag (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 15.7%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
7	 11931	 Good Guess	 58	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 10.3%	 F Chappet	 14.2%
8	 1171	 Isaac Shelby	 58	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 12.8%	 B Meehan	 7.9%
9	 21251	 Hans Andersen	 58	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 22.3%	 A P O’brien	 20.8%
10	 21174	 Kubrick (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 10.4%	 J C Rouget	 25.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 6	 American Flag (fr)
	 8	 Isaac Shelby
	 3	 Valimi (fr)
	 4	 Kendly (fr)

3	 Valimi (fr)	 100%
6	 American Flag (fr)	 100%
10	Kubrick (ire)	 100%
1	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 50%
2	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi 	33%

Race Preview: American Flag (fr) One to beat in this prestigious Group I. Isaac Shelby Winning on 
his reappearance. Include. Valimi (fr) Have a role to play if making further progress. Kendly (fr) Has 
legitimate ambitions.

RACE  6	 10:30 PM	 ($550000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 241143	 Swingalong (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 14.5%	 K R Burke	 14.2%
2	 124217	 Fancy Me (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 19.1%	 P Sogorb	 12.8%
3	 311101	 Sauterne (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 P Cottier	 16.3%
4	 112	 Lindy (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 13.8%	 C Ferland	 18.8%
5	 141	 Quickstep (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
6	 137331	 Showay (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 9.8%	 P Cottier	 16.3%
7	 113431	 Never Ending Story (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 22.3%	 A P O’brien	 20.8%
8	 42112	 Ritournelle (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 12.0%	 J Reynier	 20.9%
9	 1102	 Kelina (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.4%
10	 112111	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 Chr Head	 29.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Lindy (fr)
	 10	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)
	 3	 Sauterne (fr)
	 1	 Swingalong (ire)

10	Blue Rose Cen 	 100%
3	 Sauterne (fr)	 100%
5	 Quickstep (fr)	 100%
4	 Lindy (fr)	 67%
9	 Kelina (ire)	 33%

Race Preview: Lindy (fr) Caught the eye last time and seems capable. Blue Rose Cen (ire) Will be 
right in the firing line. Sauterne (fr) Brilliantly imposed herself against the males last time. Swinga-
long (ire) Consistent filly with solid form.
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
STRAIGHT:   1000 Meters

LONGCHAMP
COMMENTS: Longchamp racecourse extends on 57 
hectares. 17 hectares are dedicated to the several 
courses: 4 tracks on the turf with courses over 1000m 
to 4000m and a straight track over 1000m (width: 25m)

2400m
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WINNING 
POST

1800mWINNING 
POST 1000m2400m

3000m

FRENCH  
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第  1场	 7:23 PM	 ($38000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2100公尺
1	 131441	大家	 Fellow (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 13.2%	 博尔德	 17.6%
2	 511236	美丽虎	 Pretty Tiger (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 墨尔菲	 19.1%	 维莫林	 11.7%
3	 116211	中心分子	Centrical (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 10.8%	 瓦泰尔	 14.5%
4	 787541	马歇特	 Machete (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 15.7%	 卓必达	 14.2%
5	 211248	蒙弗王子	Prince De Montfort (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 普罗宏	 8.8%
6	 420447	欧拉之道	Olaway (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 瓦尔	 10.6%	 赫斯	 6.5%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 3	中心分子

	 1	 大家

	 2	 美丽虎

	 4	 马歇特

5	 蒙弗王子	 50%
2	 美丽虎	 42%

赛事预览: 中心分子 乃此场合争霸分子之一，值得多加留意。 大家 上阵此程能再显身手。 美丽
虎 挑战此场合有望拼入榜内。 马歇特 于此赛程有机会争得奖金。

第  2场	 7:58 PM	 ($80000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1000公尺
1	 311886	杜多班	 Tudo Bem	 58.5	 [	 1]	 宝丁	 12.0%	 伯丁	 10.2%
2	 011842	福尔佳	 Forza Capitano	 58.5	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 彭塔	 12.2%
3	 611384	伊斯马尔	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 麦伊洛	 8.5%	 皮利森	 5.1%
4	 141160	布洛斯泰	Brostaigh (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 卖莫纳	 20.0%	 布莱恩	 17.1%
5	 163429	白薰衣草	White Lavender (ire)	 57	 [	 2]	 马权	 14.5%	 布尔克	 14.2%
6	 232253	哈利恶霸	Vicious Harry (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 桑彻兹	 13.7%
7	 271523	佩蒂卡	 Perdika	 53	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 布格伊	 29.2%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	白薰衣草

	 4	 布洛斯泰

	 7	 佩蒂卡

	 6	 哈利恶霸

5	 白薰衣草	 33%
6	 哈利恶霸	 33%
1	 杜多班	 17%

赛事预览: 白薰衣草 凭巅峰状态难被超越。 布洛斯泰 状态稳健，今能有一番大作为。 佩蒂卡 

于此场合有一定的胜算。 哈利恶霸 挑战此程随时可带来惊喜。

第  3场	 8:33 PM	 ($100000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2000公尺
1	 1112	奇查	 Ch’ezza (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 15.7%	 雷浩特	 16.0%
2	 102244	埃尔费萨	Al Faisal (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 佛尔兹	 11.3%
3	 117211	伊达巴尔	Edalbar (fr)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 宝多莫	 12.4%
4	 18	艾万法斯	 Ivan De Faust (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 瓦尔	 10.6%	 佛尔兹	 11.3%
5	 3	拉斯塔班	Han Rastaban (pol)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 柏兆雷	 11.8%	 郭达恩	 5.9%
6	 0	毕卡索	 Picasso T (hol)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 德威里	 13.6%	 穆德	 0.0%
7	 321527	阿贝斯	 Abbes (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 米武勒	 0.0%
8	 497705	利斯卡	 Riska Lotoise (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 10.4%	 科西s	 0.0%
9	 621	艾里法	 Al Riffaa (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 墨尔菲	 19.1%	 雷浩特	 16.0%
10	 9	芭比利安	Papillion T (hol)	 54	 [	 7]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 祖伊特里	0.0%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	阿贝斯

	 1	 奇查

	 3	 伊达巴尔

	 9	 艾里法

1	 奇查	 100%
3	 伊达巴尔	 60%
9	 艾里法	 56%
5	 拉斯塔班	 33%
7	 阿贝斯	 22%

7	 阿贝斯	 2:10.55
9	 艾里法	 2:14.10
8	 利斯卡	 2:14.95
3	 伊达巴尔	2:16.00
5	 拉斯塔班	2:16.70

赛事预览: 阿贝斯 状态可取，不失为此程大热门之一。 奇查 上阵此程看似可奋战到底。 伊达巴
尔 于此场合能令人惊艳。 艾里法 若有进步上阵此赛程有机会入围。

第  4场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2500公尺
1	 452313	饱满	 Abondant (fr)	 60	 [	14]	 巴斯贵	 10.3%	 伯瑞	 15.6%
2	 172420	史塔隆	 Stallone (ger)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 12.5%	 H宝敏	 12.0%
3	 3217	鲁瓦尼	 Louvagny (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 巫斯义	 12.0%	 杜诚高	 11.6%
4	 191655	奋斗乔伊	 Joey Up (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 穆塔德	 10.1%	 卡拉勇	 9.2%
5	 225136	优塔玛洛	Utamaro (ger)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 佛罗斯	 5.4%	 伯克赛	 11.1%
6	 370532	南方女孩	La Fille Du Sud (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 迪克斯	 13.6%
7	 232087	闪电步伐	Thunderspeed (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 霍利达	 18.8%
8	 221391	金马道利	Matauri Gold	 58.5	 [	 2]	 韦隆	 8.1%	 布拉斯米	11.5%
9	 006142	贝卡尼	 Berkane (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 15.7%	 桑彻兹	 13.7%
10	 132204	陶朗沙曼	Tauran Shaman (ire)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 比多利尼	10.3%
11	 868162	桑杜林	 Santurin (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 维隆	 7.8%	 伯克赛	 11.1%
12	 251321	摆平	 Flatten The Curve (fr)	 56.5	 [	15]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 米尔	 7.8%
13	 062459	我的吻	 Mykiss (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 巴迪蒂	 8.8%
14	 526193	埃尔加纳	Aljanah (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 鲁塞尔	 11.0%	 布拉斯米	11.5%
15	 028258	胜利情节	Situmeledemandais (fr)	 55	 [	13]	 宝珍	 10.8%	 史玛嘉	 6.4%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 1	饱满

	 7	 闪电步伐

	 9	 贝卡尼

	 8	 金马道利

5	 优塔玛洛	 50%
13	 我的吻	 33%
12	 摆平	 33%
15	 胜利情节	 27%
4	 奋斗乔伊	 25%

赛事预览: 饱满 上阵此程有机会一放到底。 闪电步伐 前仗表现令人瞩目，今不容忽视。 贝卡尼 

于此场合有胜算，今值得尊敬。 金马道利 上阵此场合有望捎来佳音。

第  5场	 9:50 PM	 ($650000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1600公尺
1	 112352	布雷兹	 Breizh Sky (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 伯迪	 11.9%
2	 4112	马尔哈巴	Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire)	58	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 史楚特	 17.2%
3	 121	瓦利米	 Valimi (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 鲁热	 25.2%
4	 312121	肯德利	 Kendly (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 墨尔菲	 19.1%	 舒格鲍	 12.8%
5	 117	战士	 Knight (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 占美斯	 19.5%	 克里斯福	22.1%
6	 2111	美国国旗	American Flag (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 15.7%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
7	 11931	猜对了	 Good Guess	 58	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 10.3%	 卓必达	 14.2%
8	 1171	艾萨谢比	 Isaac Shelby	 58	 [	 1]	 勒韦	 12.8%	 梅衡	 7.9%
9	 21251	汉安德森	Hans Andersen	 58	 [	 5]	 莫雅	 22.3%	 岳伯仁	 20.8%
10	 21174	库布里克	Kubrick (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 10.4%	 鲁热	 25.2%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 6	美国国旗

	 8	 艾萨谢比

	 3	 瓦利米

	 4	 肯德利

3	 瓦利米	 100%
6	 美国国旗	 100%
10	 库布里克	 100%
1	 布雷兹	 50%
2	 马尔哈巴	 33%

赛事预览: 美国国旗 表现出色，今于此赛程获胜不难。 艾萨谢比 重返赛场即获胜，实力优秀不

容错失。 瓦利米 今可有良多进展。 肯德利 状态不俗，今能争得一席之位。

第  6场	 10:30 PM	($550000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1600公尺
1	 241143	荡秋千	 Swingalong (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 马权	 14.5%	 布尔克	 14.2%
2	 124217	浮夸	 Fancy Me (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 墨尔菲	 19.1%	 舒格鲍	 12.8%
3	 311101	索特尼	 Sauterne (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 克迪尔	 16.3%
4	 112	林迪	 Lindy (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 13.8%	 霍利达	 18.8%
5	 141	极速步伐	Quickstep (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 费伯华	 19.7%
6	 137331	苏伟	 Showay (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 9.8%	 克迪尔	 16.3%
7	 113431	故事流传	Never Ending Story (ire)	57	 [	 6]	 莫雅	 22.3%	 岳伯仁	 20.8%
8	 42112	利托尼尔	Ritournelle (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 12.0%	 利尼尔	 20.9%
9	 1102	科里纳	 Kelina (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 柏利时	 15.4%
10	 112111	蓝玫瑰	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 赫德	 29.1%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	林迪

	10	蓝玫瑰

	 3	 索特尼

	 1	 荡秋千

10	 蓝玫瑰	 100%
3	 索特尼	 100%
5	 极速步伐	 100%
4	 林迪	 67%
9	 科里纳	 33%

赛事预览: 林迪 上役赛事表现亮眼，今看似已蓄势待发。 蓝玫瑰 于此程能冲刺到底。 索特尼 

前仗力撼群驹表现出色，值得考虑。 荡秋千 状态保持在一定的水准，今不容忽略。
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